

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2783, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 7, line 23, delete "216,916,000" and insert "216,816,000" and delete "213,918,000"
- 1.3 and insert "213,818,000"
- 1.4 Page 7, line 26, delete "212,656,000" and insert "212,556,000" and delete "209,658,000"
- 1.5 and insert "209,558,000"
- 1.6 Page 7, line 32, delete "\$209,657,000" and insert "\$209,557,000"
- 1.7 Page 7, line 34, delete "181,937,000" and insert "181,837,000" and delete "179,013,000"
- 1.8 and insert "178,913,000"
- 1.9 Page 8, line 2, delete "177,677,000" and insert "177,577,000" and delete "174,753,000"
- 1.10 and insert "174,653,000"
- 1.11 Page 8, line 8, delete "\$1,750,000" and insert "\$1,250,000"
- 1.12 Page 8, line 14, delete "\$1,000,000" and insert "\$1,500,000"
- 1.13 Page 11, line 3, delete "20" and insert "24"
- 1.14 Page 17, line 19, after "State" insert "and Local"
- 1.15 Page 17, line 20, delete "Policy and Finance"
- 1.16 Page 26, after line 18, insert:
- 1.17 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2025."
- 1.18 Page 40, after line 17, insert:
- 1.19 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2025."
- 1.20 Page 41, after line 18, insert:

2.1 "Sec. 26. **REVISOR INSTRUCTION.**

2.2 The revisor of statutes must replace each reference to section 609.466 in Minnesota
2.3 Statutes with a reference to section 609.467.

2.4 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2025."

2.5 Page 41, line 28, after the second period, insert "Subdivision 4 is effective August 1,
2.6 2025."

2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.8 Amend the title accordingly